2015 Club Championship

20t September 2015

This year champs started with mist but ended with a day of sunshine and no rain.
The clout was shot in near perfect conditions. 21 members shot with 5 new
members shooting.

During the break Adam fed us with lovely food and a large selection of cake and
cheesecakes.

31 members were entered to shot the National with 28 shooting on the day of which
9 were new members.

At the end of the day everything was packed away quickly and the results were
produced and all the trophies and medals given out.

The next day | found adding up errors on a few score sheets including scores and
hits. None of these affected the medal winners.

Many thanks to everyone that helped out with setting up, and taking down the field.
A many thanks to Adam for the lovely food and pudding. And of course a big thank
you to Katherine for being a great Lady Paramount.

Hopefully see you all next year. The full results can be found below.
Regards

Brian Taylor



2015 Club Championship

Clout Results

80 Yards Score
Ladies Under 12 Barebow Abbie Climpson 85
Gent Under 18 Barebow Jack Collis 45
100 Yards

Gent Under 14 Recurve Alex James 39
120 Yards

Gents Under 16 Barebow James Eatwell 52
140 Yards

Ladies Under 16 Barebow Katherine Comina 78
Gents Under 18 Barebow James Eatwell 38

Overall Junior on adjusted score

Abbie Climpson 142
80 Yards

Gent Barebow Rob Larder 32
120 Yards

Gents Traditional Pol Figurski 40
140 Yards

Ladies Barebow Sam Taylor 80
Ladies Compound Denys Barratt 97
180 Yards

Gents Compound Brian Taylor 119
Gents Barebow Paul Comina 65

Gents Recurve Mark Drake 121
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Clout Full Results

Name Distance Bow Style Hits Score Clouts
Abbie Climpson 80 Barebow 29 85 1
Lauren Comina 80 Barebow 14 28 0
Robb Larder 80 Barebow 15 32 2
Jack Collis 80 Barebow 19 45 0
Alex James 100 Barebow 16 39

Jamie Davies 100 Recurve 1 2 0 Retired
Pol Figurski 120 Traditional 20 40 0
Sam Taylor 140 Barebow 31 80 6
Katherine Comina 140 Barebow 31 78 1
James Eatwell 140 Barebow 22 38 0
Denys Barratt 140 Compound 34 97 2
Gavin Taylor 180 Barebow 25 49 0
Paul Comina 180 Barebow 23 65 1
Matthew Conway 180 Barebow 21 55 3
Brian Taylor 180 Compound 35 119 3
John Kelly 180 Recurve 30 66 0
Robb Neil 180 Recurve 23 51 0
Mark Drake 180 Recurve 35 121 4
Mick Baines 180 Recurve 21 44 0
Nick Buckel 180 Recurve 15 30 0
Rowan Berger 180 Traditional 4 7 0



Short Junior National
Ladies Under 12 Barebow
Ladies Under 12 Recurve
Gents Under 12 Recurve
Gents Under 18 Barebow
Junior National

Ladies Under 16 Recurve
Gent Under 14 Recurve
Short National

Gents Under 18 Recurve
National

Gent Under 18 Barebow
Overall Junior on adjusted score
Jack Collis

Short Junior National
Gent

National

Lady Traditional

Lady Barebow

Ladies Longbow

Ladies Recurve

Gents Traditional

Gent Barebow

Gent Longbow

Gents Recurve

National Round

Lauren Comina
Abbie Climpson
Joshua Darter

Jack Collis

Katherine Comina

Alex James

Daniel Keys

James Eatwell

Robb Larder

Denys Barratt
Sam Taylor
Nasreen Parkar
Carole Rodger
Rowan Berger
Gavin Taylor
Mick Tappin

Mark Drake
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Name
Lauren Comina

Jack Collis

Robb Larder
Abbie Climpson
Joshua Darter
Katherine Comina

Alex James
Oliver Blake

Daniel Keys
James Eatwell
Sam Taylor

Gavin Taylor
Matthew Conway

Nasreen Parkar
Pauline Tappin

Mick Tappin

Carole Rodger
Loma Rodger

Mark Drake
John Kelly
Paul Comina
Mick Baines
Robb Neil
Bill Murfett
James Keys
Ed Darter
Nick Buckel

Denys Barratt
Rowan Berger

Brian Taylor
Pol Figurski
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National Round Full Results

Round
Short Junior National

Short Junior National

Short Junior National
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Short Junior National

Junior National

Junior National
Junior National

Short National

National

National

National
National
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National
National

National
National
National
National
National
National
National
National
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National

National
National
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# Corrected scores

Bow Style

Barebow
Barebow
Barebow
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
Barebow
Barebow

Barebow
Barebow

Longbow
Longbow

Longbow

Recurve
Recurve

Recurve
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve
Recurve

Traditional
Traditional

Traditional
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61

66

62

70

41

72

69
58

70

53

71

68
68

13

49

39

72
72
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69
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36
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17

Hits
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DNS
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594
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373
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DNS

96
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Golds
6

16

24

13

10

15

45
43
25
21
17
10
12



2015 Club Championship

Handicap Results

If you were shooting to your handicap the adjusted score would be 1440.

Name

Oliver
Joshua
Carole

Daniel
John
Paul

Mark
Katherine
James
Matthew
Alex
Lauren
Mick
Robb
Denys
Gavin
James

Sam
Abbie
Mick
Bill
Brian
Rowan

Blake
Darter
Rodger
Keys
Kelly
Comina
Drake
Comina
Keys
Conway
James
Comina
Tappin
Neil
Barratt
Taylor
Eatwell
Taylor
Climpson
Baines
Murfett
Taylor
Berger

Handicap

78
93
68
60
36
42
32
55
55
56
64
79
63
46
71
54
59
47
67
38
49
62
59

Allowance

1334
1310
1280
1065
878
922
850
928
1073
1089
1025
1110
1203
959
1319
1059
1137
970
956
891
992
1186
1137

Adjusted
Score
1612
1487
1467
1466
1456
1446
1444
1442
1442
1437
1434
1431
1430
1416
1415
1409
1406
1401
1390
1389
1365
1318
1304



The following awards were calculated using adjusted scores.
This was done by having Recurve as the base score. Using Clout Tassels
for Clout and Classifications for the National an adjustment was made for
Compound, Longbow, Barebow and Traditional. Compound scores are
reduced and Longbow and Barebow are increased by a varying amount.
This should bring all scores roughly to the same level as a Recurve.

Generations Cup

Adjusted Score

15t Paul and Lauren Comina 1273
2nd James and Daniel Keys 770
3vd Ed and Josh Darter 345
Family Pair
Adjusted Score
1° Brian and Sam Taylor 1389
2nd Katherine and Lauren Comina 1260
3 Denys Barratt and Gavin Taylor 1096
Jack and Jill
Adjusted Score
1 Gavin and Sam Taylor 1823
2" Brian Taylor and Denys Barratt 662




2015 Club Championship

Novice Award — Combined adjusted score

Adjusted score
1st Jack Collis 948
2nd Robb Larder 763
3rd Abbie Climpson 576
4th Alex James 474
5th Pol Figurski 250

Richard Parker Memorial Cup

This is awarded to the highest combined adjusted senior score for the
Clout and the National.

Clout C.:IOUt National thional
Name Bowstvle adjusted Bowstvle adjusted Total
y score y score

Sam Taylor Barebow 134 Barebow 1006 1140
Matthew Conway Barebow 92 Barebow 812 904
Gavin Taylor Barebow 82 Barebow 817 899
Robb Larder Barebow 53 Barebow 710 763
Mark Drake Recurve 121 Recurve 594 715
John Kelly Recurve 66 Recurve 578 644
Paul Comina Barebow 109 Recurve 524 633
Mick Baines Recurve 44 Recurve 498 542
Robb Neil Recurve 51 Recurve 457 508
Rowan Berger Traditional 12 Traditional 485 496
Brian Taylor Compound 112 Traditional 383 495
Denys Barratt Compound 91 Traditional 279 370
Pol Figurski Traditional 67 Traditional 183 250
Nick Buckel Barebow 50 Recurve DNS 50




2015 Club Championship

Treasurers Cup

This is awarded to the highest combined adjusted junior score for the
Clout and the National.

Clout Clout National National
Name adjusted adjusted | Total
Bowstyle Bowstyle
score score
Jack Collis Barebow 75 Barebow 873 948
Lauren Comina Barebow 47 Barebow 749 796
James Eatwell Barebow 63 Barebow 628 691
Katherine | Comina Barebow 130 Recurve 514 644
Abbie Climpson Barebow 142 Recurve 434 576
Alex James Barebow 65 Recurve 409 474
Best Clouts

Recurve Mark Drake

Barebow/Traditional Matthew Conway

Compound Brian Taylor
Junior Jack Collis

Best Golds
Recurve Mark Drake
Barebow Gavin Taylor
Traditional Denys Barratt
Longbow Mick Tappin
Junior Katherine Comina



